
FW: Critical Information Request: PPE and ICU needs

From
: fpt.hsc.secretariat / csss (HC/SC) <hc.fpt.hsc.secretariat-csss.sc@canada.ca>

To:

"Bertelsen, Brian (Ext.)" <bdbertelsen@gov.pe.ca>, mark.iocchelli@gov.ab.ca, 
laura.dick@gov.ab.ca, carmen.cline@gov.ab.ca, clare.denman@gov.ab.ca, 
alphanso.williams@gov.ab.ca, terry.adido@gov.ab.ca, chad.vandermolen@gov.bc.ca, 
bcigr@gov.bc.ca, sylvia.blake@gov.bc.ca, olga.benninger@gov.bc.ca, 
kevin.samra@gov.bc.ca, "Almond, Richard (Ext.)" <richard.almond@gov.bc.ca>, 
gary.heshmat@gov.bc.ca, renata.ruffell@gov.bc.ca, mark.goossens@health.gov.sk.ca, 
patricia.deciman@health.gov.sk.ca, yoonsuk.cho@health.gov.sk.ca, 
traci.schmekel@health.gov.sk.ca, elizabeth.parsons@gov.mb.ca, 
jennifer.white2@gov.mb.ca, "Irvine, Jessica (Ext.)" <jessica.irvine@gov.mb.ca>, 
dawn.osciak@gov.mb.ca, darren.ramsay@gov.mb.ca, ramona.muneswar@ontario.ca, 
"Sotiropoulos, Evan (Ext.)" <evan.sotiropoulos@ontario.ca>, tushna.mehta@ontario.ca, 
krishani.patel3@ontario.ca, anna.granovsky@ontario.ca, valerie.fontaine@msss.gouv.qc.ca, 
"Melancon, Jean-François (Ext.)" <jean-francois.melancon@msss.gouv.qc.ca>, 
sebastien.dore@msss.gouv.qc.ca, tom.fetter@gnb.ca, "Dell, Dave (Ext.)" 
<dave.dell@gnb.ca>, harold.rennie@novascotia.ca, skylan.parker@novascotia.ca, 
"MacNeill, Shaun (Ext.)" <smacneill@gov.pe.ca>, sbmacphail@gov.pe.ca, 
seamusbreen@gov.nl.ca, mhogan@gov.nl.ca, "Reddick, Vanessa (Ext.)" 
<vanessareddick@gov.nl.ca>, maggiepower@gov.nl.ca, "Ingebrigtson, Linnea (Ext.)" 
<lingebrigtson@gov.nu.ca>, ctoghiani-rizi@gov.nu.ca, kparadis@gov.nu.ca, 
donna_garrison@gov.nt.ca, natasha_hunter@gov.nt.ca, colette_perry@gov.nt.ca, 
jessica_maguire@gov.nt.ca, susan_laramee@gov.nt.ca, vickie.devries@gov.yk.ca, 
annaclaire.ryan@gov.yk.ca, dallas.smith@gov.yk.ca, laura.lang@gov.yk.ca, "Mitra, Debjani 
(PHAC/ASPC)" <debjani.mitra@canada.ca>, "Carter, Luke (HC/SC)" 
<luke.carter@canada.ca>, "Robinson, Kerry (PHAC/ASPC)" <kerry.robinson@canada.ca>, 
"Auger, Julie (PHAC/ASPC)" <julie.auger@canada.ca>, beverly.ledrew@dfo-mpo.gc.ca, 
"Fournier, Sarah (PHAC/ASPC)" <sarah.fournier@canada.ca>, "Guenette, Tara-Lynn 
(PHAC/ASPC)" <tara-lynn.guenette@canada.ca>, victoria.goldring@novascotia.ca, 
andreamckenna@gov.nl.ca, "Tafaghod, Marzieh (HC/SC)" <marzieh.tafaghod@canada.ca>, 
"Guenette, Tara-Lynn (PHAC/ASPC)" <tara-lynn.guenette@canada.ca>

Cc:

manon.monchamp@gov.mb.ca, travis.fraser@ontario.ca, lisa.stanicky@health.gov.sk.ca, 
"Jones, Noreen (Ext.)" <noreenjones@gov.nl.ca>, shoque@gov.nu.ca, "Connor, Kelly 
(HC/SC)" <kelly.connor@canada.ca>, "Lafontaine, Mireille (HC/SC)" 
<mireille.lafontaine@canada.ca>, "Cadorette, Katie (HC/SC)" <katie.cadorette@canada.ca>, 
"Hill, Allison (HC/SC)" <allison.hill@canada.ca>, "Gulla, Mark (HC/SC)" 
<mark.gulla@canada.ca>, "Dumesnil-Renaud, Marie (HC/SC)" <marie.dumesnil-
renaud@canada.ca>, "Drent, Elizabeth (HC/SC)" <elizabeth.drent@canada.ca>, "Kam 
Cheong, Joan (HC/SC)" <joan.kamcheong@canada.ca>, "Conly, Meghan (HC/SC)" 
<meghan.conly@canada.ca>, fpt.hsc.secretariat / csss (HC/SC) <hc.fpt.hsc.secretariat-
csss.sc@canada.ca>, marian.chiu@pco-bcp.gc.ca

Date: Wed, 01 Apr 2020 18:48:13 +0000

FYI/PVI 

From: "Lucas, Stephen (HC/SC)" <stephen.lucas@canada.ca>
Date: April 1, 2020 at 2:06:53 PM EDT
To: "'stephen.brown@gov.bc.ca'" <stephen.brown@gov.bc.ca>, "'hlth.dmoffice@gov.bc.ca'" 
<hlth.dmoffice@gov.bc.ca>, "'Lorna.Rosen@gov.ab.ca'" <Lorna.Rosen@gov.ab.ca>, 
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"'max.hendricks@health.gov.sk.ca'" <max.hendricks@health.gov.sk.ca>, "'dmhsal@leg.gov.mb.ca'" 
<dmhsal@leg.gov.mb.ca>, "'Karen.herd@leg.gov.mb.ca'" <Karen.herd@leg.gov.mb.ca>, 
"'Helen.Angus@ontario.ca'" <Helen.Angus@ontario.ca>, "'yvan.gendron@msss.gouv.qc.ca'" 
<yvan.gendron@msss.gouv.qc.ca>, "Ext-PCH, geraldrichardgnbca (Ext.)" <gerald.richard@gnb.ca>, 
"'Jeannine.Lagasse@novascotia.ca'" <Jeannine.Lagasse@novascotia.ca>, "'maspidel@gov.pe.ca'" 
<maspidel@gov.pe.ca>, "'karens@gov.nl.ca'" <karens@gov.nl.ca>, "'Stephen.Samis@gov.yk.ca'" 
<Stephen.Samis@gov.yk.ca>, "'bruce_cooper@gov.nt.ca'" <bruce_cooper@gov.nt.ca>, 
"'RBrown@gov.nu.ca'" <RBrown@gov.nu.ca>, "'pierre.lafleur@msss.gouv.qc.ca'" 
<pierre.lafleur@msss.gouv.qc.ca>
Cc: "Bogden, Jacqueline (HC/SC)" <jacqueline.bogden@canada.ca>, "Weber, Kendal (HC/SC)" 
<kendal.weber@canada.ca>, "Namiesniowski, Tina (PHAC/ASPC)" 
<tina.namiesniowski@canada.ca>, "Dagenais, Eric (IC)" <eric.dagenais@canada.ca>, "Tam, Dr 
Theresa (PHAC/ASPC)" <drtheresa.tam@canada.ca>, "HPOC-COPS, PHAC-ASPC (PHAC/ASPC)" 
<phac-aspc.hpoc-cops@canada.ca>, "'Peter.Pokorny@gov.bc.ca'" <Peter.Pokorny@gov.bc.ca>, 
"'Melanie.Fraser@ontario.ca'" <Melanie.Fraser@ontario.ca>, "fpt.hsc.secretariat / csss (HC/SC)" 
<hc.fpt.hsc.secretariat-csss.sc@canada.ca>, "'Christiane.Fox@pco-bcp.gc.ca'" <Christiane.Fox@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>
Subject: Critical Information Request: PPE and ICU needs

Colleagues,
I am writing to ask you for critical information today to support our work together to support our 
work together on meeting the needs for Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) and ICU equipment. 
My Intergovernmental Affairs Counterpart, Christiane Fox, is also contacting each of your IGA 
Counterparts with the same request. 
We are looking for a list of your urgent PPE and ICU needs (eg., ventilator), as well as information 
on when these are expected to be depleted. This will help inform our ability to meet these short-
term needs and your larger-term supplies as shipments come in. Please continue to provide your 
urgent requests through the Public Health Agency of Canada’s Health Portfolio Operations Centre 
(phac-aspc.hpoc-cops@canada.ca). Please cc tina.namiesniowski@canada.ca, 
eric.dagenais@canada.ca and stephen.lucas@canada.ca on your request as well. 
We are looking for this information as soon as possible today. 
I look forward to discussing tonight. 
Dr. Stephen Lucas
Deputy Minister
Health Canada 
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